

## The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

## TUESDAY, MARCH 25, 2025 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

## **Items for Consideration**

- 1. The City Council approved the special and regular meeting minutes of March 11, 2025.
- 2. The City Council adopted a Resolution approving the raising of the Progress Pride flag in June 2025.
- 3. The City Council adopted a Resolution approving the raising of the Juneteenth flag in June 2025.
- 4. The City Council approved changes to Los Altos Police Policy 709 regarding military equipment use.
- 5. The City Council approved Vice Mayor Fligor's request for official travel to the League of California Cities Revenue and Taxation Policy Committee meeting.
- 6. The City Council appointed Archana Appanna, Charles Lindauer and Ginny Lear to the Joint Community Volunteer Service Awards Committee (JVAC).
- 7. The City Council introduced an Ordinance amending Chapter 2, Section 2.04.010 of the Los Altos Municipal Code "Meetings." Second reading and adoption tentatively scheduled for April 8, 2025.
- 8. The City Council introduced and waived first reading of Ordinances that will outline the procedures for parking citation enforcement, allow expanded enforcement of parking regulations within the City of Los Altos, and allow the removal of vehicles by enforcement officers and adopted policy changes to ALPR policy governing Mobile ALPR use for parking enforcement. Second reading and adoption of ordinances tentatively scheduled for April 8, 2025.
- 9. The City Council introduced an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos adding Chapter 11.06 Weed Abatement to Title 11 Miscellaneous Property Regulations of the Los Altos Municipal Code. Second reading and adoption tentatively scheduled for April 8, 2025.
- 10. The City Council adopted a Resolution approving FY 2024/25 Mid-Year Financial Update and Budget; adopted a Resolution approving the transfer of funds to CalPERS to pay down the City's Unfunded Accrued Liability; and adopted a Resolution approving the updated FY 2024/25 Pay Schedule.

## COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS ADJOURNMENT 9:20 P.M.